
James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

Thomas G. McKnight
Capital Improvement Construction ãier

Timuquan Trail Segment 3
Contractor: Callaway Contracting Co.. Inc.
Contract No: 6733-40

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount $2139,323.80

Previous Change Order No. 0 $0.00

Change Order No. 1 ($12,36600)

Total Revised Contract Amount $2i26,957.80

Account Number See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

February 25, 2015

MEMORANDUM

TO:

L.

...........

t

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:



CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

—2,
Descriptbnof Project / ri-

Change Order Number I PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH

Contract Number -‘ THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days

Date Initiated
NA

Contractor Execuhon

Construction Management 2 / 2

Using Agency

JEA (if applicable)

CityEngineer

CIORevew )

Director of Public Works

AdminlFinance Clerk 7 2’27

Buyer I I
/

—

.. ‘I.
Chief of Procurement

‘ / I
, j

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAOIMayor

Asst. General Counsel

Totat Pro4:.ie.sstng Days:

CAttention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step, Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.

James M. Robmson, PE.
Director of Public Works

0

b

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15



I eIe !raH

CII V OF JACKSONVILLE.
1)1 P \RI’tII NI 0111131 It VORks

EN rINFE RINt DIV ISItt\
Ct)\ FRI CI ION 11 IAN( iF ORDER

Date February 9. 2015

TO Fl REV 1SF!) CO I RAC 1

Lonsti action ( ption Date 2014
R.eed Construc.ti.on Completion Date March 29, 2015

tontraci E\niiutin Date Aueut I, 2o14
Re Led ( ontraci E\piration Date Ju12’. 2015

Justification: See attached,

1 tIc
—

) ite

1\
-

I Immi. 0 \fJ,,nic i I )jtc

ptt I tot LI in t Ui. \1 a

10a50 \ct Beriin Rand. jcksnvide. Idorida 51220

ua: Na P’.c itt5-I -55-P\\,s—t—J’A’e 12- 1

Chanie Order No.. 1

In comrdiance with (ieneral Conditions of ah ve-’retdrenced contract. CONTRACT()R and OVi NER do both hereh\ aeree that the
(ON iR\( bR h.il1 mike the tbllowine clianacs. additions or deletions to he \Vork specilied in the plans and -pccitications: ec
attached. Add 560 non-compcnabIc calendar din s to construction completion and contract expiration dates repectiteIs

I he I o.u inn -\ uthoritv has oiLed ot er the documcno, supporting tO C change order and has deteri i med hat tO is change order a
necessary and all amounts are reasonable.

\ LI LL t tar IL 01 t ii) in a ( n r15tin, In

S1 ..n.d

Title Vc

____

asayr1

Date g hfJ/

Si n.d ( ina5uction \Li.aeein..nt
I tune Xuihori’

I n d P ks A+ot

V
/

C h tc ret in ‘ &, n non anaeem.nl Ji . I tAte

tr’ 0 otf tl9 \ o , [

/

IS

Itt. -i

—

i’ ent I L I) iie

C ‘ C

\E

V (() r id 4
a)



TIMUOJAN TRAIL PHASE I B CHANGE ORDER NO
C\LLWAY CONTRACTING CO INC or
(ITRACT

ADDITIONAL SCOPE

JUST OTION The scope h• been moUlfiect on the Ti..rn00000Trai:lproiect Based• on the rroc•lflctions. the solar Jghts will no longer be

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE:

SUBTOTAL
C5njOE rP5aP -$1236600



S
ch

ed
u
le

of
V

al
u
es

an
d

W
or

k
In

P
la

ce
la

o
N

an
o

c

C
D

oc
to

r.

P
a
f
l
e

O
ro

er
N

o

T
im

uc
uo

rr
T

re
rl

S
ea

3

C
a
ll

a
w

a
n
tr

a
c
b
o
a
.

ac

6
7
3
3
-4

0

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

—

P
a

R
e

S
IN

tO

j
Z

_
z
z
z
z
::

z
z
z
z
:
z
z
:
z
z
z
H

z

t

64
rr

r
L

le
rl

rr
rr

rr
kr

or

S
it

e
P

r’
e
io

rr
r

M
o
z
.o

P
n
lC

o
m

o
b
k
c
o
h
a
o

er
rr

rr
lt

ir
(C

rl
y

of
Jo

r9
rr

o
rr

v
r(

(e
(

Pr
a(

0r
7

$
rf

f

M
o
ro

rr
ro

rr
rr

e
of

T
ro

if
a

R
o
p
’-

E
rr

o
r.

d
io

rr
A

--S
S

o
n

S
(C

o
rn

ç
p
.r

c
y
(

ob
or

rk
rr

re
ot

S
1

6
x

od
e.

1
2

S
io

lr
r(

rz
ed

T
yr

re
B

(B
ik

e
Ti

-o
r!

ir
.t

oe
,

C
rr

rr
rr

ro
-r

r1
ed

(
e
rr

c
k

°°
k

e
ir

ai
(

3V
(d

ro
rr

rr
fC

dr
op

.
C

oo
rr

T
y

o
e

5-
•
7

tr
ic

k
(B

rk
e

T
o

o
l)

dr
op

C
cr

rr
r

T
’y

rr
eS

-f
.

((
“T

io
ck

it
rr

n
e
rr

c
y
d
rc

c
.r

p
C

o
rn

,
T

y
re

5
(

-
1

-1
)4

”
1
0
6
4

W
ie

n
5

dr
op

.
C

o
rn

.
T

v
e

S
-I

,
‘1”

T
hi

ck
00
0
d
o
y

(S
o
o
t,

D
r

dr
O

ol
it

(i
um

rn
or

rr
r

P
ro

rr
e
O

f
fl

0
E

(r
rd

SY
S

p
rr

ro
d

(f
or

1,
rr

r-
re

ro
rr

k(
il

ri
um

rn
or

rr
r

T
oo

k
C

o
o
t

52
0
.0

6
0

0
(I

S
Y

S
p

rr
ro

d
)I

or
O

v
er

to
y

)
lC

o
n

o
D

o
n(

30
0-

C
(p

or
(

(1
00

1
45

.
re

ro
f

ol
ee

!(
11

”
C

o
rn

,
P

o
o

l
‘o

fl
rl

o
w

fl
3
0
0
0
-P

p
o

r(
15

2’
op

,
(F

ob
il

o)
(P

S
I)

(B
oo

k
an

d
S

tr
o
re

)
B

ed
’J

rç
:S

o
n

rr
(1

o
c
t6

4
P

at
rr

rc
fo

r
it

rlr
.ti

o.
rl

S
to

rr
e

(y
t>

O
0-

-S
(

B
oe

rr
iw

oO
r

B
€.

o
P

ef
fr

)1
cl

w
id

e)
W

I
r’

or
trr

rg
,

P
re

oo
or

e
T

re
at

ed
A

bu
lo

re
of

.
iS

oa
rr

tw
1
4
”

A
irr

rrr
rro

r.o
ro

r
tlr

ko
rr

iP
ed

R
ol

lr
rr

g
)r

rr
rr

%
rr

So
ot

rr
--

rr
rr

rd
(;

o,
rl

cr
el

e
C

o
p

fo
r

S
P

o
o
l

P
il

e
B

ui
kf

re
ad

(‘P
’&

(!
r
r
f

0r
SI

re
el

Er
ie

,
6
4

Er
rS

5.
er

ry
oo

I o
r

(n
ro

rd
li

ar
!

(F
&

(i
24

”
R

C
.P

d
ra

in
(r

oe
‘r

rc
lu

dr
og

24
”

M
E

5
tf

rr
d

w
ra

lc
ir

rn
l3

P(
af

tr
rr

rr
r,

20
’

10
’

(3
io

o
a0

o
rr

rr
),

P
re

..
•l

’r
eo

te
ri

5’
B

o
il

ar
d
s

R
er

ro
rr

o
ll

e
5’

(1I
o(

ia
rc

io
,

P
er

rr
ra

.o
rr

rr
t

.)i
.ri

t
P

ri
nc

e.
.

S
p
Ik

ed
(T

yp
e

Ill
)

S
ee

d
&

M
rr

lrr
tr,

(r
’r

dr
qe

oo
r.r

r,
n
ai

re
e

C
ro

on
5r

rr
l

w
al

er
(5

le
n.

Sr
(1

o
S

rn
pI

e
P

or
t

(P
5.

1)
R

eq
ut

ot
or

y
rf

9t
tic

S
lr

ro
e,

5”
%

p
Pa

in
t,

4
Y

el
lo

w
C

er
ri

er
lr

re
•‘l

’’a
fli

c
St

rr
la

o.
So

lid
,

P
oi

nt
,

6”
W

irr
Ie

.
E

r6
4r

So
re

T
ro

tti
c

St
nr

pe
,

Sa
il.

d.
Pa

rn
r.t

,
12

”
E

A
rr

ie
T

le
nr

tr
op

la
rt

lr
c

)C
ro

oo
w

ot
ir

(
T

ra
fl

nc
Si

rr
ir

re
,

Sr
r(

id
,

P
ar

ol
.

24
’’

00
rn

te
‘l

rr
en

rr
ro

pi
or

dr
c

(S
to

p
B

ar
)

P
o

v
er

tr
en

i
M

es
o

ag
er

r,
P

o
n
t

(P
O

D
S

A
N

D
B

IK
E

S
C

rN
L

Y
(

io
ni

lo
rr

S.
o(

re
L

rp
tr

t(
o(

(1
11

0(
1

p
el

In
at

rd
tl

or
rl

w
an

e(
00

0r
ee

c.
or

ro
lio

nI
(C

rr
rr

tr
rr

cf
00

0r
i(

H
rr

ra
tr

rr
q

T
rr

rt
oi

ct
ri

y
B

ar
ri

er
)k

[,r
dr

11
5

fe
rr

tr
rt

de
(N

ar
or

io
r.t

,
(1

(I
rS

’)
‘l

’r
oo

ir
R

ec
•r

ro
t.e

rl
e

S
IS

A
L

,
il

en
cd

r
l!%

ro
irn

rC
t1

00
’.a

l
ir

rr
’e

lf
lr

rf
at

rO
rr

ar
c.

i
D

er
r(

rt
rr

of
50

:0
10

1
11

07
W

ai
l

2

11
00

3
2

6
0

:to
iSo

14
5

•l 7 23
1

2
0

0

2
0

0
10

00
:1

11
40

15
1f

f
$

4
0

41
10

0

10
0

IS
10

44
2

66
.3

7
$8

3
2

5
5

6
5
0
8

16
4

01
1

15 01
00

4
0

0

3 .,1

P
in

t
‘C

r11
1

6
0
0
8

L
S

5
2

8
,4

2
5

0
0

LB
$1

23
,4

tt
t,

00
L

S
6

1
3

5
0

0
0

B
A

5
1

,0
8

0
2

0
C

S
$1

4,
57

5.
91

LB
59

,4
30

,5
8

5
0

5
1

4
6

9
C

S
61

11
20

2.
73

B
Y

55
.1

0
SO

$
9

7
5

TN
$1

16
21

TN
$1

10
.5

8
T

N
61

45
,8

5
T

N
$1

05
.3

3
G

A
$

3
9

6
G

A
64

,2
3

C
Y

$
3

5
8

3
3

C
O

$3
44

52
T

N
$

5
1

0
5

TN
$
5
4
0
0

BY
$2

.7
0

51r
$

40
,0

2
11

6
$

8,
10

0,
00

IF
$

53
,9

4
L

F
3

22
7

19
S

F
$

38
,4

5
EA

$
9

3
4

2
0

L
F

$
60

,3
9

01
6

$
11

,6
80

,0
0

B
A

$
1,

62
0,

00
01

6
$

27
0,

05
C

E
$

15
0

5
0

$
1,

12
A

S
2
4
3
0
0

LF
$

0,
27

1,
0

$
0,

27

IF
6

5,
40

L
F

$
8,

10

EA
$

13
50

0
L

B
$

12
,3

86
,0

0
C

O
3

11
.6

3
C

F
$

7.
56

B
A

$
44

2,
75

IS
A

5
54

1,
42

B
A

$
4
7
4
7
8

IS
$

4
5
5
0
0
0

C

“

c
n
.l

rn
w

O
I

I
T

:
0

Ir
e

P1
60

10
r0

5
0
4

0
I

I
0

j
a

S
26

,4
25

,0
0

10
0%

1
20

,4
25

.3
0

20
,$

25
,O

ir
5

S
12

3,
41

6.
00

10
11

15
1

$
12

3.
41

01
10

$
12

34
18

,0
0

$
$

1
3
5
0
3
0

1c
C

,!
,

I
$

11
10

13
0

$
1
’O

S
’t

$
6

2
6
0
0
0

111
n

2
$

21
61

(1
0

Il
o
C

,,
0
1

$
3

14
,5

76
,9

1
10

0%
1

$
14

31
78

01
$

14
31

78
.0

1
$

3
8,

43
0,

58
10

0%
1

$
9
.4

3
0
0
8

5
0.

.4
(6

1’
.t1

8
S

5
11

,7
52

00
0%

$
.

$
$

S
15

,2
02

.7
3

10
0%

1
$

11
1,

29
27

3
it

il
O

S
,7

1l
$

5
16

,5
26

.0
0

10
11

%
32

50
$

16
,6

21
1

(1
0

11
10

26
.0

0
$

S
29

,3
28

80
‘0

0%
31

,0
5

S
29

,7
28

‘ni
l

$
29

10
00

0
5

6
8
5
0
4
5

90
%

13
0

$
15

1(
7’

rr-
:t

15
1
0
7

3!
,

6
5

10
82

6.
56

0%
$

-
$

-

3
2,

47
0,

..
45

0%
$

.
.
$

-

S
24

,3
31

.2
3

01
0

$
,

$
-

$
6

11
28

31
0

00
%

25
11

$
13

31
3,

71
1

6
10

13
,7

6
$

5
84

6,
00

0%
$

-
5

-
$

S
2

3
,2

8
1

4
5

17
,

$
$

-
$

S
66

91
14

0’O
>

S
-

$
-

5
5

64
,8

00
.0

0
ff

70
10

80
13

$
54

9t
70

.r3
Q

$
64

31
00

,1
70

$
6

10
,&

10
.0

0
ff7

01
0

20
0

5
10

91
70

11
3

5
10

11
11

0
01

)
6

5
2,

70
11

00
10

11
%

10
00

$
27

(1
00

0
$

2
’0

i1
0

(l
S

5
1,

24
6,

22
2,

80
83

%
25

85
2

75
0

$
1,

03
7,

79
11

64
$

1,
00

7,
78

3,
64

$
5

56
,7

00
.0

0
43

%
3

$
2

4
.3

0
0

1
0

1
7

5
24

10
00

01
)

$
5

0,
49

6
60

0”
,,

$
$

5
3

99
96

3.
50

‘1
17

0%
22

1)
22

5
9

7,
96

3.
60

$
40

,0
11

.1
.6

1!
5

5
18

4,
56

00
0

12
0%

t
?
&

,
4
M

I
4
4

S
3

1
5
6
9
4
0

0%
£
O

$
/9

’(
6
c

$
5

6
,0

3
9
0
0

20
%

20
$

1
2
0
7
8
0

$
2

0
7

8
0

6
6

35
,6

40
.0

0
11

4%
1,

93
5

2
2

,0
2

6
4

0
$

22
30

2.
6.

41
0

5
5

11
33

40
.0

0
0%

$
..

5
“

$
5

4
,0

5
0
0
0

00
,

$
-

$
5

15
31

11
30

0
06

%
91

99
13

,7
9.

6
Sr

I
13

7i
%

t..
%

)
S

5
7,

43
3,

44
0%

$
‘

S
-

$
5

11
,6

64
00

0%
$

‘
..

5
87

5,
55

(1
%

-
S

5
1,

75
7,

16
0%

$
-

$
-

$
S

66
5.

.6
0

0%
$

..
S

-
S

S
16

20
0

0%
5

$
5

2
,0

2
5

0
6

0
”

5
$

-
5

5
12

,3
66

.0
0

0%
$

-
5

--

6
6

3
0

4
0

0
0%

$
-

$
5

3
,0

2
4

0
0

0%
$

-
$

$
5

4
4
2
7
5

11
%

$
-

*
-

5
5

1,
62

42
6

0%
$

-
S

-
$

5
2

,0
3

0
3

4
00

,
$

-
6

6
4
,8

6
0
0
0

10
05

!.
1

6
4,

10
00

,0
0

4,
tii

rO
,O

li
S

t
$

I

5
1,

14
,1

15
$

33
t2

e,
54

0
$

2
4
”
r
0
4
5

$
0
6
3
3
1
2
3

$
11

4,
64

$
84

61
10

5
2
2
2
3
1
4
0

5
5

1
9

0
4

S
20

0,
42

4
16

$
3

2
.4

0
0

0
0

$
Inn

49
6

80

$ 5
11

16
1t

40
$

4
6
3
2
0

5
12

,7
11

,1
50

$
17

.3
,4

11
00

$
4r

rS
G

rl
O

5
1,

56
41

11
5

7
4
3
3

44
6

‘‘
6
1
1
4
3
0

6
7

6
8

5
5

1,
75

7,
16

5
11

85
81

)
3

I’
ll

GO
,

5•
2,

02
5

01
1

13
33

0€
00

S
0.

00
4

Cr
1

5
11

,5
24

00
$

44
2.

75
S

r
5
2
4

25
$

d
Il

0
,1

4

$
14

71
.2

5
$

5
_
1

$
10

90
0

$
72

8.
90

$
4
7
1
5
3

5
91

4.
11

4
$

ff
31

Ito
$

‘4
6

6
4

4
S

75
0

3’
l

$
50

.6
0

$
1

2
4

0
.3

0
5-

45
30

$
13

’n
O

C

$
01

31
89

.1
3

$
1,

21
50

1)

5
43

19
8.

18
$

17
u
s

$
6
0
3
0

$
1,

14
5,

42

$
60

9.
93

5
24

3
00

31
0,

01
5,

01
1

4
9

,9
9

1
,8

0

T
o

tI
sr

5
2,

1(
11

1,
11

11
81

1
S

“
o

r
0

lr
4

L
8

S
‘
,

11
ro

,n
8l

81
.1

01
S

S

6
$


